



2018 MEMBERSHIP FEE SCHEDULE

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORIES	ANNUAL FEE	
	SINGLE	COUPLE
FAMILY MEMBERSHIP WITH CHILDREN A single person or couple 30 years of age or older. Includes all children living in the household under the age of 21.	\$430.50	\$519.75
FAMILY MEMBERSHIP WITHOUT CHILDREN A single person or couple 30 years of age or older without children.	\$383.25	\$451.50
SENIOR MEMBERSHIP Single person or couple 65 years of age or older w/ no children under 21.	\$341.25	\$409.50
SENIOR MEMBERSHIP WITH GRANDCHILDREN A single person or couple 65 years of age or older with grandchildren under the age of 21.	\$430.50	\$519.75
INTERMEDIATE MEMBERSHIP A single person or couple between the ages of 21-29.	\$341.25	\$409.50
JUNIOR UNATTACHED Any single person between the ages of 14 and 21 (or 25 if a full time student) whose parents are not members. This membership has no voting privileges.	\$115.50	N/A
INITIATION FEE An initiation fee is required for all new members except, Junior Unattached, and is payable over three years. \$100 first year, \$200 second and third years.	\$500	\$500
FOOD CHIT Memberships with multiple members are assessed \$100. Memberships with only one person are assessed \$75.00. Junior Unattached Memberships are assessed \$50.00.	As noted at left	As noted at left

MOORING FEE – For Boats or PWCs kept on a Buoy.	\$100
HOIST FEE - The width of hoist plus ½ width of dock at \$20/foot <i>plus</i> crane cost. Hoist owners will be billed 1/23 of the total crane fees charged to OYC each season. OYC will pay the remainder of the bill to cover the club hoist and two sections of floating dock making OYC responsible for five shares of the bill. The treasurer will calculate the fee for each hoist owner and bill accordingly. There is a Wait List for hoist space.	\$25/foot plus owner's percentage of crane fee.
SHORE SPACE Small sailboats, Tenders. Widest part including berth \$25/foot. Kayaks and Canoes	\$25/foot \$40/boat
BOAT or PERSONAL WATER CRAFT (PWC) STORED ON TRAILER Boat kept on trailer in at the mole. Boat or PWC kept on trailer in upper parking lot. Boat or PWC kept on trailer in the 2 nd level parking lot. Calculated at the widest part for the above categories.	\$25/foot \$20/foot \$15/foot

All fees, EXCEPT Food Chit, are subject to 8% Sales Tax.
 The sales tax will be charged on food items purchased with the food chit at the time of purchase.